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Upper Respiratory Tract Surgery

Wednesday, 1 July 2020, 08:30-17:45

Course type:

Description:

Programme:

08:00-08:30
08:30-08:35
08:35-09:00
09:00-09:35
09:35-10:00
10:00-10:20
10:20-10:40

10:40-11:00
11:00-11:20
11:20-11:40
11:40-12:30

12:30-13:30
13:30-17:30
13:30-15:30
15:30-15:50
15:50-17:30

17:30-17:45

Lecturers:

Number of participants:

Participation fee (€)

Lectures & wet lab

This workshop is suitable for ECVS/ACVS diplomates and residents
and practitioners specialized in surgery. The aim of this course is to
acquire and/or improve surgical skills related to Tie back, Tie
forward, laryngotomy procedures and ceratohyoidectomy. An update
on dynamic upper airway evaluation will also be presented.

Registration and coffee

Welcome and introduction (D. Archer)
Dynamic upper airway evaluation using HSTE or DRS (S. Barakzai)
Tie Back: Surgical approach and strategies (F. Rossignol)
Tie-Forward: Indications and technique (S. Barakzai)

Coffee break

Alar Fold resection using Ligasure and management of nasal collapse
(F. Rossignol)

Laryngotomy: VC, Sub-epiglottic cysts, arytenoidectomy (S. Barakzai)
Ceratohyoidectomy: indications and technique (D. Archer)
Management of complications (Tie Back and Tie Forward) (F. Rossignol)
Cases discussion: Interaction with participants, Presentations of clinical

cases by participants and Faculty (al
Lunch break

Lab:

Tie Back and Tie Forward (faculty)

Coffee break

Laryngotomy; Ceratohyoidectomy; Alar fold resection using Ligasure;
nostril plasty (faculty)

Debriefing and end of the course

Dr Safia Barakzai, Dr Fabrice Rossignol, Dr Olivier Brandenberger,
Dr Debra Archer

min. 10, max. 20

until 06 May 2020: from 07 May 2020:

Diplomates, non-members: 750 €  Diplomates, non-members: 850 €
Residents: 560 €

Residents: 640 €




