



> Pre-Congress

29th Annual Scientific Meeting 2-4 July 2020, Valencia, Spain

European College of Veterinary Surgeons c/o Equine Department, Vetsuisse Faculty, University of Zurich, Winterthurerstrasse 260, 8057 Zurich, Switzerland phone: +41 (0)44 635 84 92 / 90 fax: +41 (0)44 313 03 84 email: info@ecvs.org web: www.ecvs.org



Upper Respiratory Tract Surgery

Wednesday, 1 July 2020, 08:30-17:45

Course type: Lectures & wet lab

Description: This workshop is suitable for ECVS/ACVS diplomates and residents

and practitioners specialized in surgery. The aim of this course is to acquire and/or improve surgical skills related to Tie back, Tie

forward, laryngotomy procedures and ceratohyoidectomy. An update

on dynamic upper airway evaluation will also be presented.

Programme:

17:30-17:45

08:00-08:30	Registration and coffee	
08:30-08:35	Welcome and introduction	(D. Archer)
08:35-09:00	Dynamic upper airway evaluation using HSTE or DRS	(S. Barakzai)
09:00-09:35	Tie Back: Surgical approach and strategies	(F. Rossignol)
09:35-10:00	Tie-Forward: Indications and technique	(S. Barakzai)
10:00-10:20	Coffee break	
10:20-10:40	Alar Fold resection using Ligasure and management of na	asal collapse (F. Rossignol)
10:40-11:00	Laryngotomy: VC, Sub-epiglottic cysts, arytenoidectomy	(S. Barakzai)
11:00-11:20	Ceratohyoidectomy: indications and technique	(D. Archer)
11:20-11:40	Management of complications (Tie Back and Tie Forward	l) (F. Rossignol)
11:40-12:30	Cases discussion: Interaction with participants, Presental cases by participants and Faculty	tions of clinical (all)
12:30-13:30	Lunch break	
13:30-17:30	Lab:	
13:30-15:30	Tie Back and Tie Forward	(faculty)
15:30-15:50	Coffee break	
15:50-17:30	Laryngotomy; Ceratohyoidectomy; Alar fold resection usinostril plasty	ng Ligasure; (faculty)

Lecturers: Dr Safia Barakzai, Dr Fabrice Rossignol, Dr Olivier Brandenberger,

Debriefing and end of the course

Dr Debra Archer

Number of participants: min. 10, max. 20

Participation fee (€) until 06 May 2020: from 07 May 2020:

Diplomates, non-members: 750 € Diplomates, non-members: 850 €

Residents: 560 € Residents: 640 €

